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3483.  SHRI LAL SINH VADODIA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Government is seriously contemplating to construct homes under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) in rural areas;

(b) if so, whether Government is considering to construct homes in villages in the State of Gujarat; and

(c) if so, the number and names of villages where Government would construct home and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a),(b) and (c) : To achieve the objective of ‘Housing for All by 2022’ the Ministry of Rural Development is implementing Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G) from 01.04.2016 which aims to provide pucca house with basic amenities to all houseless households and households living in zero, one or two room houses with kutcha wall and kutcha roof in rural areas of the country including Gujarat . In the initial phase one crore houses are proposed to be constructed over the period of three years from 2016-17 to 2018-

19.

 Panchayat-wise details of PMAY-G in Gujarat is available in public domain which can be accessed at www.pmayg.nic.in.
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